First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 9th November 2015 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 660

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE (RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT) NOTIFICATION 2015

Responsibility of Minister for Transport

It is notified for general information that the Prime Minister has, under Article 30(1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Singapore, directed that with effect from 1 October 2015, Mr Khaw Boon Wan, Coordinating Minister for Infrastructure, is charged with the responsibility for the departments and subjects set out in the Schedule and designated also as the Minister for Transport.

Citation

2. This Notification may be cited as the Constitution of the Republic of Singapore (Responsibility of the Minister for Transport) Notification 2015.

Cancellation

3. The Constitution of the Republic of Singapore (Responsibility of the Minister for Transport) Notification 2011 (G.N. No. S 310/2011) is cancelled.

THE SCHEDULE

DEPARTMENTS AND STATUTORY BODIES

- 1. Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore
- 2. Land Transport Authority of Singapore
- 3. Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore
- 4. Public Transport Council